1 1607-S AMS HEAV S2873.1

```
2
    SHB 1607 - S AMD - 266
3
        By Senator Heavey
4
 5
        On page 2, line 38, after "before" strike "July 1, 1997" and insert
    "August 1, 1997"
6
7
    SHB 1607 - S AMD - 266
8
        By Senator Heavey
9
        On page 3, line 38, after "before" strike "July 1, 1997" and insert
10
11
    "August 1, 1997"
12
    SHB 1607 - S AMD - 266
13
        By Senator Heavey
14
        On page 4, beginning on line 20, after "after" strike "June 30,
15
16
   1997" and insert "July 31, 1997"
17
    SHB 1607 - S AMD - 266
18
        By Senator Heavey
19
        On page 6, after line 9, strike all of section 3
20
    SHB 1607 - S AMD - 266
21
22
        By Senator Heavey
23
```

- On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "self-insurers;" strike the
- 2 remainder of the title and insert "amending RCW 51.32.055; and creating
- 3 a new section."

--- END ---